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	Subtest
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Reading Composite
	63
	65
	62
	61
	70

	Language Composite
	55
	75
	57
	66
	75

	Math Composite
	53
	56
	60
	74
	73

	Total Battery
	63
	63
	59
	65
	72




	
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	11

	Sidney
	99
	102
	89
	106
	109
	109
	95

	State
	101
	104
	101
	101
	104
	102
	101



	
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	11

	Sidney 08-09
	97
	100
	89
	91
	94
	91
	73

	Sidney 09-10
	97
	99
	92
	95
	98
	96
	99

	State 09-10
	95
	97
	94
	92
	92
	92
	90



	
	4
	8
	11

	Sidney 2009
	98
	96
	89

	Sidney 2010
	94
	96
	88

	State Avg 2010
	88
	94
	94



	
	Elementary (3-6)
	Middle School (7-8)
	High School (11)

	Subpopulation
	Math
	Reading
	Math
	Reading
	Math
	Reading

	All
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET

	White
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET

	Hispanic
	MET
	MET
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Free/Red. Meal
	MET
	MET
	MET
	MET
	N/A
	N/A

	Special Ed.
	NOT MET
	MET
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	ELL
	MET
	MET
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A



	
	EXPLORE 8
	EXPLORE 9
	PLAN
	ACT
	5-Year ACT Avg.

	Sidney
	17.5
	16.8
	18.4
	22.2
	22.1

	State Average
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	22.1
	22.1

	National Average
	14.9
	16.1
	17.5
	21.0
	21.1



	Subject
	Credits
	Subject
	Credits

	Language Arts
	40
	Vocational/Fine Arts
	30

	Social Studies
	30
	Physical Education
	10

	Mathematics
	30
	Elective Coursework
	100

	Science
	20
	Minimum Total Credits
	260



	Characteristics
	Sidney
	State Average

	Eligible for free or reduced price meals
	32.4%
	41.2%

	Moved in or out during school year
	10.2%
	11.9%

	Learning the English language
	1.0%
	6.6%

	Receiving special education services
	15.4%
	15.3%

	Minority population
	14.1%
	25.3%

	Student drop-out rate grades 7-12
	1.4%
	1.6%

	Graduation rate—Class of 2009
	93.0%
	89.9%

	’10 graduates attending 2- or 4-yr. college
	83.0%
	N/A

	School attendance rate
	94.9%
	94.8%
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	Characteristics
	Sidney
	State

	NCLB qualified teachers
	100.0%
	99.5%

	HS teachers endorsed in subject
	95.4%
	92.7%

	Teachers with masters degrees
	28.1%
	44.1%

	Avg years teaching experience
	15.2
	15.3


   District Personnel (Full- and Part-Time)
	Classification
	No
	Classification
	No

	Administrators
	8
	Media/tech specialists
	5

	Bus Drivers
	6
	Nurses
	3

	Business Support
	3
	Paraprofessionals
	48

	Custodians/Maintenance/Mechanics
	11
	Secretaries
	10

	Food Service Personnel
	17
	Special ed specialists
	4

	GED and Grant positions
	18
	Teachers
	92

	Guidance counselors
	5
	Total
	230





	Facts
	Sidney

	K-6 average class section size
	19.3

	7-8 average class section size
	17.5

	9-12 average class section size
	16.3

	College credit classes available in HS
	13

	Total hours of instruction 2009-2010
	1185



	Content Areas
	Sidney
	% of Total
	Accreditation Requirement

	Language Arts
	78
	10.6%
	60

	Social Sciences
	51
	6.9%
	40

	Math
	101
	13.7%
	40

	Science
	74
	10.0%
	40

	Foreign Language
	37
	5.0%
	20

	Career/Technical
	285
	38.6%
	80

	Physical Education
	20
	2.7%
	20

	Fine Arts
	83
	11.2%
	40

	Other
	9
	1.2%
	0

	Total
	738
	100.0%
	400



	Facilities
	Construction (Addition) Dates
	Grades
	Enrollment

	South Elementary
	1953 (1989)
	K-1
	213

	North Elementary
	1929 (1949, 1953)
	2-3
	203

	Central Elementary
	1959
	4
	111

	West Elementary
	1964 (1998)
	5-6
	180

	Middle School
	1955 (1989)
	7-8
	173

	High School
	2009
	9-12
	347



	Categories
	Expenditures
	% of Total
	State Avg 

	Instruction
	$7,035,427
	56.8%
	59.0%

	Pupil Support Services
	$513,461
	4.1%
	7.4%

	Staff Support Services
	$502,434
	4.1%
	3.2%

	Central Administration
	$608,288
	4.9%
	5.9%

	Office of the Principal
	$731,786
	5.9%
	5.5%

	Maint. and Operation
	$1,362,732
	11.0%
	10.2%

	Federal Programs
	$1,423,247
	11.5%
	7.6%

	Transfers/Other
	$214,954
	1.7%
	1.3%

	Total
	$12,392,329
	100.0%
	100.0%




	
	2009-2010
	2008-2009
	2007-2008

	Sidney
	$9975
	$9905
	$9739

	State Average
	$10,099
	$10,023
	$9529



	Fiscal Years
	Expenditure
	% Change

	2006-2007
	$10,854,634
	4.9

	2007-2008
	$11,468,429
	5.7

	2008-2009
	$11,790,843
	2.8

	2009-2010
	$12,392,329
	5.1

	Average
	
	4.6



	Categories
	Sidney
	State Average

	Local
	43.9%
	52.4%

	County
	1.1%
	0.8%

	State
	47.5%
	39.1%

	Federal
	7.4%
	6.8%

	Other
	0.1%
	0.9%



	Characteristics
	2009-2010
	2008-2009

	System valuation
	$522,406,096
	$502,573,703

	General Fund tax request
	$5,472,000
	$5,121,916

	General Fund tax levy
	$1.047461
	$1.0191

	All other levies
	$.1523
	$.1778



	Number of District computers
	580

	K-12 student-computer ratio
	2.1 to 1

	% computers on line
	100%



	Year 2—Revision of mission statement and review of curriculum alignment.



	· 
	Is accredited through the state and North Central Association (NCA)

	· 
	Has a full-day every day kindergarten program

	· 
	Has an alternative education program for secondary students

	· 
	Offers college credit classes to eligible upperclassmen

	· 
	Has before-school, after-school, and summer enrichment programs

	· 
	Offers an income-qualified pre-school program in cooperation with Here We Grow


	Sources: NE Dept. of Education; District audit and financial reports 

Visit us on-line at www.sidneyraiders.org

















Academic Achievement





Federal Accountability (AYP) By Grade Range








Standardized Test Scores (Terra Nova 2/CTBS 6) by Grade


Subtest National Percentiles





STARS Math Assessment


Percent Meeting or Exceeding Standards by Grade





Statewide Writing Assessment


Percent Meeting or Exceeding Standards by Grade





EXPLORE, PLAN, and ACT Average Composite Scores








Graduation Requirements
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K-12 Enrollment History
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General Fund Expenditures
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Did You Know that SPS…





Technology Facts





NeSA Reading Assessment


Average Scale Scores by Grade
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SIDNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS


REPORT CARD 2009-2010
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Instructional Facts
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